

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.10938 of 2025.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned party-in-person is present and would submit that he has appeared for All India Bar Examination held on 30.11.2025 and the result is awaited. Sri Sathish Kumar, learned counsel, representing Sri Aadesh Varma, learned Standing counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and learned Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.3 present. List on 24.12.2025. Till such time, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. _____ EVV.J PSW	Transferre d to I/O folder before correction.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE